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436 LAWS RELATING TO INLAND FISHERIES AND GAME 

CHAP. 374 PUBLIC, 1945 

Chapter 373 

AN ACT Relating to Salaries and Expenses of Members of the State 
Liquor Commission. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 57, § 5, amended. Section 5 of chapter 57 of the revised statutes 
is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. 5. Salaries and expenses of members. The salary of the chair­
man of the commission shall be ~,eee $6,000 per year and the salary of 
each of the other members shall be $:!,eee $4,000 per year, and in addition 
each member shall be allowed his reasonable expense incurred in -the per­
formance of his duties; provided, however, that such expense shall not 
include travel between his place of residence and the commission office, or 
board and lodging in the city or town where such office is located.' 

Effective .Tuly 21. 1945 

Chapter 374 

AN ACT to Revise the Laws Relating to Inland Fisheries and Game. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. Repe~g clause. Chapter 38 of the revised statutes of 1930, 
which became chapter 33 of the revised statutes of 1944; and section 23 of 
chapter 125 and sections 3 and 4 of chapter 129 of the revised statutes of 
1930; and the public laws passed during the years 1931-1943, inclusive, 
which relate to and affect the department of inland fisheries and game, its 
laws, rules and regulations and which were exempted in "An Act to Repeal 
the Acts Consolidated in the Revised Statutes of the Year One Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Forty-Four", passed 'by the 91st legislature in ·special 
session on September 20, 1944, are hereby repealed. Section 37 of chapter 
I I of the revised statutes of 1930 is hereby repealed. 

Sec. 2. Enacting clause. The following provisions are hereby enacted 
in place of the provisions of law repealed by the preceding section and 
shall be cited as chapter 33 of the revised statutes: 
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